504501140 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSURED INFORMATION SECURITY, INC.	08/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFRL/RIJ
Street Address:	26 Electronic Parkway
City:	Rome
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13441-4514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13800262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)330-7583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315.330.2087

Email: Judith.Decker@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFRL/RIJ

Address Line 1: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
Address Line 4: ROME, NEW YORK 13441-4514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUDITH M. DECKER

SIGNATURE: /JMD/

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=11-D-0235-0007#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043277 FRAME: 0827

504501140

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Facilitating User Interaction With Multiple Domains While Preventing Cross-Domain Transfer of Data Inventor(s): Rian Quinn, Brendan Kerrigan U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 3/31/2013 Patent or Application Serial No.: 9,335,886 Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): No Grant, Cooperative Agreement or Contract Number(s): FA8750-11-D-0235 0007 Contractor: Assured Information Security, Inc. The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause included in your grant, cooperative agreement or contract with the United States Government. The Standard Patent Rights clause will be one of the following: 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or DFARS 252.227-7038. This document is confirmatory of: 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described, depicted, and claimed in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant, cooperative agreement or contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this __10th__ day of __August__, __2017__. By Wicole M. Capodiferro (Name of Recipient/Contractor Official & Signature) Title Director of Contracts_____ For Assured Information Security, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 043277 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 08/14/2017

(Business Address)

(Recipient/Contractor Organization)

At ___153 Brooks Road, Rome, NY 13441_____